

Santa Barbara 50™ Kilometer Aid Station Cut Off Schedule

Location	Elev.	Direction	Section Miles	Accumulated Miles	Drop Bag	Crew Access	Pacer	Porta Potty	Elapsed Time	Cut-Off
Bella Vista Rd. (Romero Trail Head)	855'	Start				Yes		Yes		7am Saturday
<i>*Powerlines</i>	1,788'	Inbound	2.90	2.90					3hrs	10am Saturday
Romero Saddle	3,035'	Inbound	4.55	7.45	Yes	Yes		Yes		
<i>*Cottam Camp</i>	1,540'	Inbound	3.65	11.10					6hrs.	1pm
Cold Springs Saddle	3,420'	Inbound	3.55	14.65	Yes	Yes		Yes		
Edison Catway - West	1,444'	Inbound	4.55	19.20				Yes	9hrs	4pm Saturday
Mountaina Drive	795'	Inbound	2.63	21.83	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	11hrs	6pm Saturday
Gibraltar Rd.	2,340'	Inbound	3.35	25.18		Yes		Yes	12.5hrs	7:30pm Saturday
Las Canoas Road (Rattlesnake Trail Head)	892'	Inbound	2.70	27.88		Yes	Yes	Yes	14hrs.	9:00pm Saturday
Finish (Garden Street Academy)	335'	Finish	3.10	30.98	Yes	Yes		Yes	14hrs.	9:00pm

**Denotes "Non-Staffed Fluid Station"*

Last updated January 1, 2019